
MCD Poster Contest Contacts

2009

Title Last Name First Name Job Title Agency State City Phone Email State Links

Mr. Hanson David Clearinghouse Manager Alaska State Troopers AK Anchorage 907-269-5058 david_hanson@dps.state.ak.us

Ms. Hester Faye Crime Analyst
Alabama Bureau of 

Investigation/Missing Children
AL Montgomery 334/353-0661 faye.hester@alabama.gov

Ms. Robinson Mary Carol Missing Children Coordinator Arkansas Attorney General's Office AR Little Rock 501/682-3654 carol.robinson@arkansasag.gov

Sgt. Dover Jon Clearinghouse Manager Arizona Department of Public Safety AZ Phoenix 602/644-5941 jdover@azdps.gov

Mr. Gonzalez Anthony Director of Programs & Public Relations
Child Quest International

CA San Jose 408/287-4673 agonzalez@childquest.org
http://www.childquest.org/cqvideo.php

Ms. Fox Valley Technical College CO 202/347-5610 mc.day.2009@fvtc.edu
http://www.ojjdp.ncjrs.gov/programs/po

stercontest/

Ms. Baker Patricia radKids Instructor radKIDS CT Stoors 860/429-0673 tgbaker7@sbcglobal.net
http://www.ojjdp.ncjrs.gov/programs/po

stercontest/

Ms. McMullin Armanda Detective Metropolitan Police Department DC Washington 202/576-6768 armanda.mcmullin@dc.gov

Ms. Sims Sabrina Clearinghouse Manager Metropolitan Police Department DC Washington 202-576-6768 sabrina.sims@dc.gov

Mr. Hegman Rodney Clearinghouse Manager Delaware State Police DE Dover 302-739-5883 rodney.hegman@state.de.us

Ms. Hodges Donna Research & Training Specialist
Florida Department of Law 

Enforcement
FL Tallahassee 850/410-8585 donnahodges@fdle.state.fl.us

http://www.fdle.state.fl.us/Content/New

s/January-2009/FDLE-and-Partners-

Commemorate-National-AMBER-
Ms. Johnson Gwendolyn Supervisor SMA

Florida Department of Law 

Enforcement
FL Tallahassee 850/410-8579 gwenjohnson@fdle.state.fl.us

Ms. Butler Emily State Clearinghouse Manager Georgia Bureau of Investigation GA Decatur 404/244-2554 emily.butler@gbi.ga.gov

Ms. Takeno Charlene Coordinator Missing Child Center - Hawaii HI Honolulu 808/586-8197 charlene.s.takeno@hawaii.gov

Ms. Mason Linda Clearinghouse Coordinator Iowa Division of Criminal Investigation IA Des Moines 515/725-6036 mason@dps.state.ia.us
http://www.dps.state.ia.us/mpic/2009Po

sterContest.shtml

Ms. McGrath Melissa Public Information Officer Idaho Department of Education ID Boise 208/332-6818 mrmcgrath@sde.idaho.gov

Ms. Lubich Cinda
Illinios AMBER Coordinator and 

Clearinghouse Manager
Illinois State Police IL Springfield 217/785-4341 cinda_lubich@isp.state.il.us

http://www.amberillinois.org/Contest.as

p

Ms. Whipkey Lucinda Clearinghouse Manager Indiana State Police IN Indianapolis 317-232-8310 lwhipkey@isp.state.in.us

Ms. Ashbaugh Judith Clearinghouse Manager Kansas Bureau of Investigation KS Topeka 785/296-8244 judy.ashbaugh@kbi.state.ks.us
http://www.kansas.gov/kbi/missingperso

ns.shtml

Mr. Wood Erik Clearinghouse Manager Kansas Bureau of Investigation KS Topeka 785-296-8200 erik.wood@kbi.state.ks.us
http://www.kansas.gov/kbi/missingperso

ns.shtml

Ms. Hall Tracy Criminal Analyst II Kentucky State Police KY Frankfort 502/564-1020 tracyd.hall@ky.gov
http://www.kycrimeprevention.org/index.ht

ml

Mr. Fahr Walter Manager
Louisiana Clearinghouse for Missing & 

Exploited Children
LA Baton Rouge 225/342-6832 wfahr@dss.state.la.us

Ms. Morrell Nicole Amber Alert Coordinator 124 Acton St MA Maynard 508-988-7093 Nicole.Morrell@pol.state.ma.us
http://www.mass.gov/Eeops/docs/msp/

news_and_updates/2008/2009_msp_mis

sing_childrens_day_poster_contest.pdf
Mr. Miller Joseph Administrator

Maryland State Police Center for 

Missing Children
MD Pikesville 410/290-1620 jmmiller@mdsp.org

http://www.mdsp.org/Media/press_releas

e_details.asp?identifier=752

Ms. Proudfoot Carla Clearinghouse Manager Clearninghouse Manager MD Baltimore
410-290-1620 

x380
marylandch@ncmec.org

http://www.mdsp.org/Media/press_releas

e_details.asp?identifier=752

Ms. Magiera Lisa radKIDS Instructor Bushido Karate and Fitness Center ME Casco 207/627-7170 lisa_magiera@yahoo.com

Mr. Jones Gregory Clearinghouse Coordinator Michigan State Police MI East Lansing 517/241-7183 jonesga@michigan.gov http://www.mi.gov/safeschools

Ms. Rasmussen Janell State Administrator
Minnesota Bureau of Criminal 

Apprehension
MN Saint Paul 651/793-1106 janell.rasmussen@state.mn.us
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M. McCollum Keverne Sergeant/Supervisor Missouri State Highway Patrol MO Jefferson City 573/526-6178 keverne.mccollum@mshp.dps.mo.gov
http://www.mshp.dps.missouri.gov/MSH

PWeb/PatrolDivisions/DDCC/Units/Missi

ngPersonsJuvenileUnit/missingChildrensP
Mr. Curry Mike Office of Healthy Schools MississippiDepartment of Education MS Jackson 601-359-1816 mcurry@mde.k12.ms.us

http://www.healthyschoolsms.org/docu

ments/09_ltr_Superintendents.pdf

Ms. Viets Jennifer Montana Clearinghouse Manager State of Montana Department of Justice MT Helena 406/444-2483 jviets@mt.gov
http://www.doj.mt.gov/news/releases20

09/20090113.asp

Ms. Everette Nona Missing Persons Specialist
North Carolina Center for Missing 

Persons
NC Raleigh 919/733-5416 nbest-everette@ncale.org

http://www.nccrimecontrol.org/NewsRel

eases/2009/Fema/MissingKidDay%20Pos

ter%20contest.htm
Mr. White Jeff Clearinghouse Manager

North Dakota Bureau of Criminal 

Investigation
ND Bismarck 701-328-5500 jwhite@nd.gov

Mr. Lynk Michael Clearinghouse Manager
North Dakota Bureau of Criminal 

Investigation
ND Bismarck 701-328-5500 ml412@nd.gov

Ms. Scheer Sarah Missing Persons Clearinghouse Manager Nebraska State Patrol NE Lincoln 402/479-4948 sarah.scheer@nebraska.gov

Ms. Temple Lori Public Information Officer
New Hampshire Department of 

Education
NH Portsmouth 603-271-6646 ltemple@ed.state.nh.us.

http://www.ed.state.nh.us/education/N

ews/jan09.htm

Mr. Samartino Gordon Detective Sergeant New Jersey State Police NJ West Trenton 609/584-5604 njicac@gmail.com

Mr. Garcia Eric Public Information Officer New Mexico State Police NM Santa Fe 505/827-3749 eric.garcia1@state.nm.us
http://www.sde.state.nm.us/Teachers/in

dex.html

Ms. Parker Stephanie Executive Director Nevada Child Seekers NV Las Vegas 702/458-7009 stephanie@nevadachildseekers.org
http://www.nevadachildseekers.org/cust

om.asp?id=323018&page=59

Mr. Kelly Gary AMBER Alert Coordinator New York State Police NY Albany 518-464-7133 gkelly@troopers.state.ny.us
http://www.nysamber.troopers.state.ny.

us/Poster_Contest/

Mr. Currence Brent Director Ohio Missing Children Clearinghouse OH Columbus 614/728-5431 BCurrence@ag.state.oh.us
http://www.ohioamberplan.org/press.as

px

Ms. Kindle Julie Criminal Intelligence Analyst
Oklahoma State Bureau of 

Investigation
OK Oklahoma City 405/879-2957 juliek@osbi.state.ok.us

http://www.ok.gov/osbi/Investigative/Int

ernet_Crimes_Against_Children/Missing_

Child_Poster_Contest_2009/index.html
Ms. Hayes Judy Missing Children - Program Manager Oregon State Police OR Salem

503/378-3725 

ext4412
judy.hayes@state.or.us

Mr. Peifer Dave Lieutenant
Delaware County District Attorney's 

Office
PA Delaware 610/891-4709 paicac@gmail.com

Mr. Loynds Steve Clearinghouse Manager Rhode Island State Police RI North Scituate 401-444-1125 sloynds@risp.state.ri.us http://www.risp.ri.gov/2009contest.php

Ms. Monroe Marisa District Arts Coordinator Marion School District SC Mullins 843-464-4740 mmonroe@marion2.k12.sc.us
*Please submit posters to Ms. Monroe by 

March 18th

Mr. Fox Valley Technical College SD 202/347-5610 mc.day.2009@fvtc.edu
http://www.ojjdp.ncjrs.gov/programs/po

stercontest/

Mr. Vanderpool Peter Executive Director The Santa Project TN Cleveland 423/614-3379 'santa@thesantaproject.org'

Ms. Melissa Hulin Associate Director
Texas Center for the Missing

TX Houston 713-599-0235 mhulin@tcftm.org
http://www.thetexascenter.org/5th_Gra

der_Posters/2009_Contest_Fact_Sheet-

Texas.pdf
Ms. McNeil Gina Clearinghouse Manager Utah Department of Public Safety UT Salt Lake City 801/965-4686 gmcmahon@utah.gov

http://des.utah.gov/bci/missingpersons.h

tml

Mr. Fagan Pete Clearinghouse Manager Virginia State Police VA Richmond 804-674-2026 pete.fagan@vsp.virginia.gov
http://www.vsp.state.va.us/MissingChild

renPosterContest.shtm

Ms. Fox Valley Technical College VT 202/347-5610 mc.day.2009@fvtc.edu
http://www.ojjdp.ncjrs.gov/programs/po

stercontest/

Ms. Stewart Luci Clearinghouse Coordinator 
Washington State Patrol - Missing and 

Unidentified Persons Unit
WA Olympia 360-704-2407 Luci.stewart@wsp.wa.gov

Ms. Whitehorse Susan Manager Wisconsin Department of Justice DCI WI Madison 608/266-1671 whitehorsesa@doj.state.wi.us
http://www.doj.state.wi.us/news/2008/

nr121508_02.asp

Ms. Shamblen Kimberly Clearinghouse Manager
West Virginia Missing Children 

Clearinghouse/State Police
WV South Charleston 304/558-1467 kshamblen@wvsp.state.wv.us

Mr. Olsen Timothy Control Terminal Supervisor
Wyoming Division of Criminal 

Investigation
WY Cheyenne 307/777-7524 tolsen@dci.wyo.gov
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